REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

Administration of Schools (School Councils) (Sarakata Primary School) Order No. 55 of 1981

To provide for the Sarakata Primary School Council.

IN EXERCISE of the power contained in Section 18 (1) of the Administration of Schools Regulation No.29 of 1980, I hereby make the following Order:-

- 1. There shall be established a School Council to be known as Sarakata Primary School Council which shall have perpetual succession and may sue and be sued in its corporate name.
- 2. This Order shall come into force on the date of signature.

MADE at Port Vila the 12th day of June 1981.

D. KALPOKAS

Comment of the second

Minister of Education